johnie-mae ... post date: 02/05/2024 ... via www

Private ~ Notice to Agent is Notice to Principal / Notice to Principal is Notice to Agent ~ Private







johnie-mae joniah joni: el, wilson, walker c/o 33096 Redwood Hwy O'Brien-Republic, territory, [97534] non-domestic without the U.S. America ~ Moorish / Aboriginal Natural People of the Land ~ North America / Northwest Amexem

9 ~ Exhibit Sheet ~ 9

NOTICE: Mark W Begor/DBA EQUIFAX/CEO, Charles W. Scharf/DBA WELLS FARGO NATIONAL BANK ASSOCIATION, et., al.; all entities Acting As Servicers, Assigns, Principals, Agents or Successors; hereby and herein incorporated by this reference, RESPONDENT(S). By the paramount secured interest holder, director and/beneficiary for the Public Trust JOHNNIE M WALKER # XXX-XX- XXXX, Social Security number on file. i, known as johnie-mae: wilson, et. al., timely and conditionally accept all presentments as fellow:

the enclosed affidavit(s) is hereby presented to your office, wherein the paramount executrix holder for the JOHNNIE M WALKER Public Trust Account (estate), gives notice of violations of fundamental & unalienable rights, breach of contract, breach of fiduciary duty.

re: Affidavit of truth ~ Writ in the Nature of Administrative Judgment

re: copy of email attached: Case #231103-17177068: Human Trafficking Case # 3306580517

All supporting documents can be viewed and/or downloaded @: https://spiritualbreeze.org / public-notices, re: record number: WF164831-JMW

exhibit a affidavit in truth ~ writ in the nature of Administrative Judgement: CAJ-7020316143164831-JMW exhibit b. affidavit of truth, writ in the nature of mandamus: WOM-7020316143164756-JMW

exhibit c. Writ in The Nature of Notice of Tender: NOT-7020316143164794-JMW

exhibit d. USPS tracking: WOM-7020316143164756-JMW

exhibit e. Power of Attorney: POA-7020316143164626-JMW

exhibit f. Treaty of Peace & Friendship 1787, amity and commerce: www.spiritualbreeze.org / forgotten scrolls

DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION assessor@clark.wa.gov

ATTORNEY GENERAL, WA. DC oag@dc.gov

Danny Werfel /Commissioner of IRS Post Office Box 1686, Birmingham, Alabama. [35201-1686]

IRS Civil Rights Unit edi.civil.rights.division@irs.gov

the below space intentional left

Blank

NOTICE TO AGENT IS NOTICE TO PRINCIPAL ~ NOTICE TO PRINCIPAL IS NOTICE TO AGENT NOTICE OF DEFAULT IN DISHONOR & CONSENT TO JUDGMENT ADJ-7020 3161 4316 4831-JMW







johnie-mae joniah joni: el, wilson, walker
c/o 33096 Redwood Hwy
O'Brien-Republic, territory, [97534] non-domestic without the U.S.
America(s): Moorish /Aboriginal Natural People of the Land – North America / Northwest Amexem

Affidavit of truth ~ Writ in the Nature of: Notice of Administrative Judgment

Mark W Begor/DBA EQUIFAX-CEO, c/o EQUIFAX INFORMATION SERVICES LLC POST OFFICE BOX 105874 ATLANTA GEORGE 30348

cc: Charles W. Scharf/ DBA PRESIDENT-CEO / WELLS FARGO N.A. PO BOX 5133, SIOUX FALLS, SD 57117

johnie-mae: wilson, Di Rector, beneficiary Public Trust JOHNNIE M WALKER

Case # 231103-17177068: Human Trafficking Case # 3306580517

WELLS FARGO: account number ending in: 3425

NOTICE: Mark W Begor/DBA EQUIFAX/CEO, Charles W. Scharf, DBA WELLS FARGO NATIONAL BANK ASSOCIATION and all entities acting as servicers, assigns, principals, agents or successors, hereby and herein incorporated by this reference, RESPONDENT(S). By the paramount secured interest holder, director and/beneficiary for the Public Trust JOHNNIE M WALKER # XXX-XX- XXXX, Social Security number on file, i, known as johnie-mae: wilson, et. al., timely and conditionally accept all presentments as fellow:

Plain Statement of FACTS

- (1) On the 17th day of November 2023 @ 11:14 am, under notary seal, by United States Postal Service, Certified mail no. # 70203160000143164756, did present to RESPONDENT(S), Default Notice: Writ in the nature of Mandamus (re. NOTICE exhibit sheet herein).
- (2) RESPONDENT(S), have accepted the presented NOTICE such that non- response is confirmation of acceptance of the terms set forth in said NOTICE.
- (3) Therefore, RESPONDENT(S) failed to provide proof of set off, settle and close said account between RESPONDENT(S) and JOHNNIE MAE WALKER Public Trust Account and /or johnie-mae: wilson, et. al., Di Rector, beneficiary

3. RESPONDENT(S)'s failure to provide dispute of NOTICE within the allotted time does:

(a) constitute RESPONDENT(S)'s confirmation and confession that NOTICE and all provisions are true and valid, that RESPONDENT(S) is subject thereto as described herein, and that RESPONDENT(S) has consented to judgment, as certified by issuance of Notaries Certification and Default/Non Response; (b) thereby has conferred upon Affiant lien right and power of attorney over RESPONDENT(S)'s affairs and finances to secure compensation for any Commercial injury or injuries committed in the Public by RESPONDENT(S) upon Affiant and/or JOHNNIE M WALKER Public Trust Account, e.g. violations of fundamental & unalienable rights, breach of contract, breach of fiduciary duty, want of due process, unlawful takings, and the like.

whereas the Writ In The Nature Of Mandamus was not honored, this notice of: Writ in the nature of Administrative Judgement must be honored and all false accusations, claims, petitions, fillings with any third party entities acting as/under the UNITED STATES INC., Corporations regarding my lawful status as a natural living being, an american (moroccan), creditor and heir to the land, must be dismissed and expunged.

VERIFICATION AND CERTIFICATION

Affiant does solemnly declare and affirm, under penalty of perjury and Director, Beneficiary's unlimited commercial liability that all facts stated herein are, to the best of Director, Beneficiary's knowledge and beliefs are true, correct, complete, certain, and not misleading, the truth, the whole truth and nothing but the truth.

Further, Affiant saith naught.	D//	WSN-30NTO TYNOLLOOV!
REGARDS, JOHNNIE MAE WALKER	Date 31_, 2024	
	by: Johnie May	
	johnie-mae, joniah joni: wilson, walker, el: a persona, autograph none negotiable, all right U.C.C. 1-207/ 1-308; U.C.C. 1-103,	

Use of a notary on this document does not constitute any adhesion nor alter Affiant's Neutral standing in itinerant in original/common Law Jurisdiction.

	JURAT
Oregon State territory	
Josephine county territory) ss:)
by Johnie-mae: wilson, et. al.	affirmed) before me on this
	date: 01 / 31 /2024
	signature of Public Notary Maggel Call
OFFICIAL STA	AMP

OFFICIAL STAMP
MONIQUE A. ALLEN
NOTARY PUBLIC — OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 1033436
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 6, 2027

my commission Expires: 02 106 12027

reg. mail no. 7020 3160 0001 4316 4756

Private ~ Notice to Agent is Notice to Principal / Notice to Principal is Notice to Agent ~ Private



from: johnie-mae, joniah joni: el, wilson
c/o Post Office Box 65,
O'Brien-Republic, Oregon territory, non-domestic without the U.S.
Moorish American Aboriginal Natural People of the Land – North America / Northwest Amexem

Affidavit of Truth ~ Writ in The Nature of Mandamus

Re: EQUIFAX 3-bureau Credit Reporting Scores as of November 11, 2023 Name: JOHNNIE M WALKER, S/S no. #XXX-XXXXX, on file Case no. # 231103-17177068: Human Trafficking Case no. # 3306580517

Source of Dispute:

Charles W Scharf /DBA Wells Fargo N.A. Post Office Box 5133 Sioux Falls, South Dakota [57117]

re: attached email

Conditional Acceptance of offer to Contract

NOTICE: EQUIFAX, Charles W. Scharf, DBA WELLS FARGO NATIONAL BANK, ASSOCIATION, all Administrators, Servicers, Assigns, Principals, Agents or Successors, herein and hereby Incorporated by this reference, RESPONDENT(S), by johnie-mae: wilson the Di Rector, Beneficiary for the Public Trust: JOHNNIE M WALKER; S/S #XXX-XXXXX, on file.

in accordance with natural and universal law and the United States Constitution as defined in Constitutional Law *"Personal Rights as in the rights of personal security, comprising those of life, limb, body, health, reputation and the right of personal liberty (freedom)".

by the paramount secured interest holder, di rector, creditor, beneficiary for the Public Trust; 'JOHNNIE M WALKER' as well as Power of Attorney for the U.S. Federal Artificial Person, Johnnie M Walker. for i am with the authority and hereby establishes this jurisdiction as follows:

 Article 4 - Indigenous peoples, in exercising their right to self-determination, have the right to autonomy or self-government in matters relating to their internal and local affairs...", *Personal Rights* Private ~ Notice to Agent is Notice to Principal / Notice to Principal is Notice to Agent ~ Private



- for i, am with the authority in my choice of currency (payment) in accordance's with natural law, i.e., Trust Law. *Personal Rights*
- re: Treaty of peace and Friendship 1786, amity and commerce. *Personal Rights re: *Black's Law Dictionary 3rd Edition 1933

RESPONDENT(S) have failed to adjust the records to show full acquittance and settlement (discharge) of the obligation as full satisfaction of the claim ("perform") and/or also fail to return the credit instrument for any defects for non-acceptance. re: (318 U. S. 363 -371 (1942), re: credit instrument posted at: https://tinyurl.com/4b6k6tse, Trustee/Fiduciary(s) to set off, settle and close all accounts in accordance with Trust Law, universal law. re: People v. Parkinson, [181 Misc. 603, 41 N.Y.S.2d 331, 334], [18 U.S. Code § 641], De-Nationalization: human trafficking, [18 U.S. Code § 662]

nature of relief sought:

this action seeks the Court, et. al., to issue a **writ of mandamus** compelling Respondent(s), to honor the Writ in the Nature of Discovery and compelling Respondent(s) to provide proof of claim, DEBT owed by johnie-mae: wilson, creditor.

whereas the Writ in The Nature of Discovery was not honored, this **notice** of: writ in the nature of mandamus must be honored and all false accusations, claims, petitions, suits, fillings with any third party Corporations regarding my lawful status as a natural living being, an american (moroccan), creditor and heir to the land, must be dismissed and expunged.

REGARDS, JOHNNIE M WALKER

date: 11/13/2023

johnie-mae, joniah, joni; el, wilson, affiant, autograph non negotiable, all rights exercise at all time: moorish national, in propria persona sui juris, U.C.C. 1-207/1-308; U.C.C. 1-103

human trafficking, Extortion: Unlawful obtaining of money from another. People v. Parkinson, 181 Misc. 603, 41 N.Y.S.2d 331, 334. [18 U.S. Code § 641] - Public money, property or records

Your item has been delivered and is available at a PO Box at 11:14 am on November 17, 2023 in BIRMINGHAM, AL 35203.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking: USPS Tracking Plus®

BIRMINGHAM, AL 35203 November 17, 2023, 11:14 am

BIRMINGHAM, AL 35203 November 17, 2023, 10:13 am

BIRMINGHAM AL DISTRIBUTION CENTER November 17, 2023, 5:08 am

BIRMINGHAM AL DISTRIBUTION CENTER ANNEX November 17, 2023, 4:54 am

BIRMINGHAM AL DISTRIBUTION CENTER ANNEX November 16, 2023, 9:41 pm

November 16, 2023

MEDFORD OR DISTRIBUTION CENTER November 15, 2023, 8:09 pm

Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean?

(https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Private ~ Notice to Agent is Notice to Principal / Notice to Principal is Notice to Agent ~ Private

Notice of Tender and Instructions for Adjustment of Account: No. NOT-RF111970105US-JJE

johnie-mae joniah joni: el, wilson, walker
c/o 33096 Redwood Hwy
O'Brien-Republic, territory, non-domestic without the U.S.
American(s): Moorish /Aboriginal Natural People of the Land – North America / Northwest Amexem

Affidavit of truth ~ Writ in the Nature of Notice of Tender

c/o Mark W Begor/DBA EQUIFAX/CEO: Equifax information Services LLC Post Office Box 105874 Atlanta George 30348

cc: c/o Charles W. Scharf/ DBA WELLS FARGO N.A. PO Box 5133, Sioux Falls, SD 57117

re: U.S. Federal Person "JOHNNIE M WALKER"

re: Case # 231103-17177068: Human Trafficking Case # 3306580517

Wells Fargo: account number ending in: 3425

Notice of Tender and Instructions for Adjustment of Account **no.** #NOT-7020 3161 4316 4794-JMW

re: Credit asset instrument, original or copy enclosed

NOTICE: Mark W Begor/DBA EQUIFAX/CEO, Charles W. Scharf, DBA WELLS FARGO NATIONAL BANK ASSOCIATION and entities acting as servicers, assigns, principals, agents of successors, hereby and herein incorporated by this reference, RESPONDENT(S). By the paramount secured interest holder, director and/beneficiary for the public trust JOHNNIE MAE WALKER # XXX-XX- XXXX, Social Security number on file. i, known as johnie-mae: wilson, et. al., timely and conditionally accept all presentments as fellow, i.e. offer to contract.

whereas: (Hagans v Lavine 415 U.S. 533.), There is no discretion to ignore lack of jurisdiction. (Joyce v U.S. 474 2d 215); The law provides that once State and Federal jurisdiction have been challenged, it must be proven. Main v Thiboutot 100. S. Ct 2501 (1980); "Jurisdiction can be challenged at any time " and "jurisdiction, once challenged, cannot be assumed and must be decided". Basso v Utah Power and Light Co. 495 F.2d 906,910. re: PUBLIC HAZARD BONDING OF CORPORATE AGENTS, (18 USC 912)

As all government entities and alleged private CORPORATIONS must be a creature of the American Constitution, this is a formal Request and Command for Respondent(s) to produce for the record, the physical documented 'Delegation of Authority', as Proof of Jurisdiction, as required by Law, per Article III, Section 1 of the United States Republic Constitution. **re:** writ of discovery, has not been honored.

whereas the Federal Reserved Note is only a promise to pay, it is the living flesh and blood that all energy, all value comes, therefor once again, in addition to credit instrument(s) issued in the pass; (re: tracking no. # 70182290000178255083), i known as johnie-mae: wilson present/issue again another credit instrument to settle and close the Account JOHNNIE M WALKER, ending in #2534 in accordance with Trust Law; re: attached negotiable sovereign credit instrument, also re: Treaty of Peace and Friendship; 'amity and commerce'.

Private ~ Notice to Agent is Notice to Principal / Notice to Principal is Notice to Agent ~ Private

In the capacity of paramount secured interest holder, director and beneficiary for the public trust JOHNNIE MAE WALKER # S/S on file, i known as johnie-mae: wilson herein release to the Trustee (or the agent hereof), by my indorsement, the equitable title to the asset regarding credit asset instrument no. # 7020 3161 4316 4794-JMW.

RESPONDENT(S) by your presentment of legal and equitable titles to the liability and legal title of the asset as implied (billing statement for the account ending in 3425) and in accordance with HJR 192 (as codified in 31 USC 5118) and 12 USC 95 a (2) trustee shall set off, settle and close the account.

RESPONDENT(S) in the capacity of trustee for the legal and equitable title of both asset and liability for the account RESPONDENT(S) shall set off, settle and close balance and perform the duties of Trustee to extinguish (discharge) all liability/debit amount by operation of law. Trust laws are invoked when legal and equitable titles are merged.

Failure to set off, settle and close the account in accordance with HJR 192 as (codified in 31 USC 5118 and 12 USC 95 a(2)) confers upon johnie-mae: wilson lien rights and powers of attorney over RESPONDENT(S) affairs and finances to secure compensation for any commercial injuries committed by RESPONDENT(S) upon johnie-mae; wilson and/ or PUBLIC TRUST JOHNNIE MAE WALKER S/S no.# on file.

Obligation Binder

Please Be Advised; i the undersigned principal bind RESPONDENTS(S) to all provisions of law. All powers of attorney are revoked. All presumptions are rebutted. This Notice binds and obligates all of RESPONDENT(S) successors and/or delegates and/or assigns to the same obligations and liabilities to which it binds and obligates RESPONDENT(S). RESPONDENT(S) accept any and all liability for RESPONDENT(S) delegates' and/or assigns' failure to perform or respond.

Please Note the following provisions of law:

Regulation of transactions...(12 USC 95A(2)

(a) Any payment, conveyance, transfer, assignment, or delivery of property or interest therein, made to or for the account of the United States, or as otherwise directed, pursuant to this section or any rule, regulation, instruction, or direction issued hereunder shall to the extent thereof be a full acquittance and discharge for all purposes of the obligation of the person making the same; and no person shall be held liable in any court for or in respect to anything done or omitted in good faith in connection with the administration of, or in pursuance of and in reliance on, this section, or any rule, regulation, instruction, or direction issued hereunder. (Accord and satisfaction by use of instrument (e.g. UCC § 3-311))

Obligation of Indorser (e.g. UCC § 3-415)

(c) If notice of dishonor of an instrument is required by Section 3-503 and notice of dishonor complying with that section is not given to an indorser, the liability of the indorser under subsection (a) is discharged.

Terms for Response

This Notice establishes the terms of a contract between RESPONDENT(S) and the undersigned Principal. RESPONDENT(S) unconditionally accept these terms if RESPONDENT(S) do not return this Notice and the enclosed credit instrument fourteen (14) days of receipt. Should RESPONDENT(S) choose to dishonor the enclosed instruments, pursuant to these terms and established principles of law and commerce (see, e.g., UCC §§ 3-503 & 9-210, *nihil dicit*, etc.), RESPONDENTS(S) must return the enclosed instruments, with a written explanation of RESPONDENT(S) cause for said dishonor, full description of any defects in said instruments, and

NOT-7020 3161 4316 4794-JMW

Private ~ Notice to Agent is Notice to Principal / Notice to Principal is Notice to Agent ~ Private

RESPONDENT(S) correction of the Certified Statement of Account shown herein, within fourteen (14) days of receipt thereof, RESPONDENT(S) failure to respond as described herein shall render the debt in dispute and constitute RESPONDENT(S) confirmation and confession that the enclosed instrument are valid, sufficient, and not defective, and that the obligation has been fully acquitted and discharged as full satisfaction of the claim.

Response must be made to the undersigned Principal in care of the mailing location shown in the heading of this affidavit.

CERTIFICATION & VERIFICATION

i, known as johnie-mae: wilson, et. al., the undersigned Principal, am of majority age and sound mind, am competent to testify, have personal firsthand knowledge of the facts stated herein, and do here by solemnly declare, and affirm, under penalty of perjury and my unlimited commercial liability, that the facts stated herein are, to the best of my knowledge are true, correct, complete, certain, not misleading, the truth, the whole truth, and nothing but the truth, so help me (GOD).

Date: December / 9 2023	by: Johnie-Mie
	johnie-mae joniah joni wilson walker el, a natural being- in propria persona
	authorized representative, affiant; all rights exercised (reserved), free moor/muu
	northwest amexem/northwest africa/north americ

Use of a notary on this document does not constitute any adhesion nor alter Affiant's Neutral standing in itinerant in original/common Law Jurisdiction.

Oregon State territory
) ss:

Josephine county territory
)

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 19 to day of December 12023, by johnie-mae wilson, a natural living being, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me. [TITLE 18, PART I, CHAPTER 73 SEC, 1512]

signature of Public Notary Money Call

my commission Expires: Fel 106 12023

racking Number:

70203160000143164794



Add to Informed Delivery

Latest Update

Your item was picked up at a postal facility at 11:57 pm on December 27, 2023 in SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:



Delivered

Delivered, Individual Picked Up at Postal Facility

SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 December 27, 2023, 11:57 pm

Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

SIOUX FALLS SD DISTRIBUTION CENTER December 27, 2023, 9:53 am

In Transit to Next Facility

December 26, 2023

Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

MEDFORD OR DISTRIBUTION CENTER December 21, 2023, 8:09 pm

Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean?

7020 3160 0001 4316 <u>4626</u> johnie-mae ... posted on 06/15/2023 ... via: www

~ notice to Agent is Notice to Principal ~ notice to Principal is Notice to Agent ~

johnie-mae: walker c/o Post Office Box 65 near: O'brien Oregon territory, morocco [America] [97534]

moorish aboriginal natural peoples of the land ~ northwest amexem

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

POWER OF ATTORNEY

7020 3160 0001 4316 4619

By the paramount secured interest holder, Di Rector, Beneficiary (herein i, my), for the Public Trust JOHNNIE M WALKER; for i am with the authority and hereby establishes this jurisdiction as Power of Attorney in fact, to conduct all business, tax, legal and lawful affairs of the Public Trust: JOHNNIE M WALKER as follows:

i, johnie-mae: walker (appellation) and any and all derivatives or variations in the spelling thereof the appellation or name(s) in all CAPS: "JOHNNIE M WALKER", Organization/Social Security number XXX-XXXXXX Debtor, Corporate entity, and "ENS LEGIS*". the undersigned hereby constitute, make known, i, johnie-mae: walker, herein the flesh and blood wo/man, a living spirit, the paramount secured party, di rector/creditor as the true and lawful Attorney-in-fact in my Private and Corporate capacity. in all or any place/stead for my personal and commercial use and benefit and may exercise but not limited to the following powers:

by asking, demanding requesting, filing, suing, recovering, registering, collecting and receiving each and every sum of currency (money), credit, account legacy; bequest, interest, dividend, annuity, and demand hereafter, that are due, owing, (payable), (dischargeable) or belonging to, accepted or claimed by me that are presented to the Debtor(s); JOHNNIE M WALKER, i.e. THE UNITED STATES, THE UNITED STATES of AMERICA, U.S., USA, et.al., Incorporated, to use and take lawful and/or commercial means necessary for recovery.

i, known as johnie-mae, a living being, not to be confused with a NAME, as stated herein, have exclusive Power of Attorney in fact, do accept the paramount responsibility for the herein Artificial Person: JOHNNIE M WALKER, Debtor/Grantor and will execute all granted Power of Attorney with due diligence so help me (god).

date: June0/, 2023	
REGARDS, JOHNNIE M WALKER	johnie-mae: walker, autograph non-negotiable, a free moorish national, natural living being, aboriginal/indigene, in propria persona, sui juris, and sui heredes –in solo proprio, all rights exercise at all time
use of a notary on this document does a common law jurisdiction. the purpose 'FOREIGN JURISDICTION'.	not constitute any adhesion nor alter affiant's natural standing in original of the notary is verification and identification only and not entrance into any
	jurat
Oregon State, territory,) Josephine County, territory)	s:
subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed)	before me on this day of June 0 7, 2023
by Johnie-Mas	, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the living entity who appeared before	re me. Margine a all
	signature of Public Notary